Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

REC(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

103503553

uments or the new address(es) below.

TO the Billotter of the C. of Fatour 2012	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Comerica Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: AHB Acquisition LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 630 Mondial Parkway
Corporation- State: Michigan	City: Streetsboro
Other	State: Ohio
Citizenship (see guidelines) United States	Country: United States Zip: 44241
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 15, 2007	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	✓ Other Ltd. Liab. Co. Citizenship Ohio
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
✓ Other Release of security interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing RENAISSANCE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,185,698 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Marrero	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Ulmer & Berne LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{200}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 Vine Street, Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	8. Payment Information:
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> Zip: <u>45202-2409</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: OH	
Phone Number: <u>513-698-5078</u>	b. Deposit A65/35/74994 MANAGE 1 50-86899081 2188598
Fax Number: <u>513-698-5079</u>	Authorize Wise Name Michael A. Marrero
Email Address: mmarrero@ulmer.com	1111 May 8,2008 April 10,2008
Signature Signature	Date Take number of pages including cover
Michael A. Marrero	sheet, attachments, and document:
of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August <u>15</u>, 2007, is executed by COMERICA BANK, a Michigan banking corporation ("Comerica"), in favor of AHB Acquisition LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("AHB").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on December 5, 2005, Billiards Acquisition, Inc., now known as AMF Billiards & Games, Inc. ("AMF"), executed a "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement" in favor of Comerica;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement" and a Credit Agreement dated December 5, 2005, by and between AMF and Comerica, AMF signed, pledged and granted a security interest in the following two trademarks (collectively the "RENAISSANCE Trademarks"):

- 1. RENAISSANCE, Reg. 2,185,698 (USA); and
- 2. RENAISSANCE, Reg. 803422 (China).

WHEREAS, AHB and Comerica have entered into an "Article 9 Purchase Agreement" dated August 15, 2007, pursuant to which AHB is purchasing from Comerica and Comerica is selling to AHB certain assets, including the RENAISSANCE Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce AHB to enter into the aforementioned Article 9 Purchase Agreement, Comerica hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Comerica hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in the RENAISSANCE Trademarks.
- 2. The "Patent and Trademark Agreement" dated December 5, 2005 between AMF and Comerica shall terminate and is hereby terminated, but only with respect to the RENAISSANCE Trademarks.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0508

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Comerica has caused this instrument to be duly executed by an authorized representative and delivered as of the date first above written. COMERICA BANK ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of MICHIGAN County of WAYNE On AUGUST 15, 2007, before me personally appeared GREGORY MRYAN who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this written instrument and who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same in his or her authorized capacity, and that by his or her signature on this instrument the entity executed this instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public My commission expires: BARBARA A SIWCZAK

RECORDED: 05/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0509

Notary Public - Michigan
Oakland County
My Commission Expires Nov 27, 2012
Acting in the County of WAYNE